PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7304735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY NAME TO REMOVE WORDING IN PARENTHESES previously recorded on Reel 059137 Frame 0092. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NUVATION BIO OPERATING COMPANY LLC	01/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUVATION BIO INC.
Street Address:	1500 BROADWAY
Internal Address:	STE. 1401
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62796046	
Application Number:	62794537	
Application Number:	16746763	
PCT Number:	US2020014206	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-648-4782

Email: mchacon@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: MARK D. MCBRIAR

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 200 CLARENDON STREET, 21 ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19369-20007.00 + .40
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. MCBRIAR
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. McBriar/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=19369-20007.00 + .40 7 - Confirmatory_Assignment_NUVP_LLC_to_NUVP#page1.tif

source=19369-20007.00 + .40 7 - Confirmatory_Assignment_NUVP_LLC_to_NUVP#page2.tif

 $source = 19369 - 20007.00 + .40\ 7 - Confirmatory_Assignment_NUVP_LLC_to_NUVP\#page3.tif$

source=19369-20007.00 + .40 7 - Confirmatory_Assignment_NUVP_LLC_to_NUVP#page4.tif

source=19369-20007.00 + .40 7 - Confirmatory_Assignment_NUVP_LLC_to_NUVP#page5.tif

507154337 03/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7201181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NUVATION BIO OPERATING COMPANY LLC (FORMALLY NUVATION BIO OPERATING COMPANY INC., WHICH WAS FORMALLY KNOWN AS NUVATION BIO INC.)	01/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUVATION BIO INC.
Street Address:	1500 BROADWAY
Internal Address:	STE. 1401
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62796046	
Application Number:	62794537	
Application Number:	16746763	
PCT Number:	US2020014206	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-648-4782

Email: mchacon@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: MARK D. MCBRIAR

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 200 CLARENDON STREET, 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19369-20007.XX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. MCBRIAR
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. McBriar/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2022

PATENT REEL: 059821 FRAME: 0494

507154337

Total Attachments: 3

source=19369-20007.00 + .40 7 - Confirmatory_Assignment_NUVP_LLC_to_NUVP#page1.tif

source=19369-20007.00 + .40 7 - Confirmatory_Assignment_NUVP_LLC_to_NUVP#page2.tif

source=19369-20007.00 + .40 7 - Confirmatory_Assignment_NUVP_LLC_to_NUVP#page3.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by:

Assignor: Nuvation Bio Operating Company LLC (formally Nuvation Bio Operating Company Inc.,

which was formally known as Nuvation Bio Inc.)

Address: 1500 Broadway, Ste. 1401, New York, New York 10036, United States of America

A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Delaware

(Nuvation Bio Inc. changed its name to Nuvation Bio Operating Company Inc. February 10, 2021, and Nuvation Bio Operating Company Inc. converted to a Limited Liability Company and changed its name to Nuvation Bio Operating Company LLC December 29, 2021 and is referred to in this Assignment as "Assignor"), which was, prior to the assignment to Assignee, the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the patents and patent applications identified in **Schedules A-1** through **A-32** and **B-1** through **B-12**, appended hereto.

This Assignment is to:

Assignee: Nuvation Bio Inc.

Address: 1500 Broadway, Ste. 1401, New York, New York 10036, United States of America

A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Delaware

which Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and patent applications and the inventions covered thereby.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, patents, applications for letters patent, and any and all non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, substitutions of said applications, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries or jurisdictions which may be granted therefor and thereon, including, without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination or other post-grant proceeding, and any and all extensions of said letters patent or patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (including any right to institute actions and to recover damages for past, present and future infringement, and any and all rights to claim priority to said application and any and all applications claiming priority thereto or based on said inventions), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents in the United States to issue the above mentioned letters patents of the United States and any reissue, reexamination, review, or extension thereof to and in the name of Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the letters patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 3. Assignor hereby grants Assignee's attorneys, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office or any foreign patent issuing authority for recordation of this document.
- 4. This assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, with the same effect as if each signature were on the same document. Each counterpart so executed shall be deemed to be an original, and all such counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute one agreement.

sf-4669213

in witness whereby, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: <u>Jan 28, 2022</u>

Signature:

Name: Title: Vi Long Bio Operating Company LLC

ASSIGNEE:

Date: 30128, 2022

Signature:

Name: Title:

Company: Nuvation Bio Inc.

sf-4669213

SCHEDULE A-7

All dates in month/date/year format

No.	Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Filing Date
1.	Australia	2020208644		August 4, 2021
2.	Brazil	BR 11 2021 013936 2		July 15, 2021
3.	Canada	3,126,702		July 13, 2021
4.	Chile	202101884		July 15, 2021
5.	China	202080020579.1		September 10, 2021
6.	Eurasia	202192006		August 17, 2021
7.	Europe	20741124.0		July 22, 2021
8.	India	202117037056		August 16, 2021
9.	Israel	284767		July 11, 2021
10.	Japan	2021-541438		July 16, 2021
11.	Mexico	MX/A/2021/008650		July 16, 2021
12.	New Zealand	778756		August 4, 2021
13.	Republic of Korea	10-2021-7025813		August 13, 2021
14.	Saudi Arabia	521422544		July 15, 2021
15.	Singapore	11202107810W		July 16, 2021
16.	South Africa	2021/04951		July 14, 2021
17.	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2020/014206		January 17, 2020
18.	United States	16/746,763		January 17, 2020
19.	United States	62/796,046		January 23, 2019
20	United States	62/794,537		January 18, 2019

sf-4669213

RECORDED: 03/98/2022